Cafued by 3/36/06

(4-683.)

## Mineral Survey No. 2185

Lot No.

Land District.

#### FIELD NOTES

Martin Castella

Martin Castella

KNOWN AS THE

Mining District,

County, Angua

Section Township 93, Range 25 E, unsurvey

Surveyed under instructions dated 85, 1935

by Struct Rocasfellace

U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor

Claim located Lea Notice

Survey commenced Lea 8, 1905

Survey commenced Lea 8, 1905

Survey completed Lea 12, 1905

Additional County Rocasfellace

Lance Rolling Claim and Surveyor

Claim located Lea Notice

1 Survey commenced Lea 8, 1905

Survey completed Lea 12, 1905

Chair County Rocasfellace

Claim Located Lea 12, 1905

Chair County Rocasfellace

Chair County Rocasfellace

Claim Located Lea 12, 1905

Chair County Rocasfellace

Chair Coun

Why Not Lode.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, the N. W. Cor. of location, a pine post 4 inches Square, 3 ft above ground in a mound of stone situate at the intersection of the East side of the Hidden Treasure lode, Sur. No. 597 and South side of Contention For No. 851 identical with location; scribed N C - W N to which 1 add 1 - 2185.

Whence:

- 1) U. S. Mineral Monument No. 1 of this district bears N 25° 06' W, 550.7 ft.
- 2)-A cross and B. R. 1-2185 chiseldd at two points on linestone bed rock bears, \_ \_ (a ) N 17° 12' E, 4.4 ft.
  - (b) N 53° 00' E, 12.5 ft.
- S.W. Cov. Z) S.W. Cortention Lode cor. No. 6 bears S 60° 55'W, 99.1 ft.
- N.E.Cov.
  4) N.E.Cov.
  Hidden Treasure lode cor. No. 3 bears N 25° #
  37' W, 118.6 ft.

Thence N 57° 53' E ( within the boundaries of he Contention lode) Va. 12° 50' E.

- 541.14 To Cor. No. 2, identical with location, a pine post 4 ins sq., 4 ft above ground in mound of stone scribed N C E W N to which I add 2-2485, Whence:
  - 1) A cross (X) and B R 2-2185 chiseled on a limestone face 48 X 30 ins bears S 47° 30' V 16.6 ft.
  - 2) A cross (X) and B R 2 2185 chiseled on a limestone

Thence N 85° 45! E, Va. 12° 50' E.

12 X 12 X 4 ins bears N 61° 30' W, 14.6 ft.

- 317.8 to cor. No. 3 on the south side line of the Contention lode identical with location and with cor. no,1 of Johnnie lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ins sq, 5% ft above ground in a mound of stone, scribed N E C-V N, and N V C J Add 3-1-2185.
  - 1)Cor. No.6 Contention Lode, Sur. No.851 bears S 35955'W,701.48 ft 2)A cross (X) and BR 3-1-2185 chiseled on porphyry bed rock in small gulch bears S 24° 30' W 9.0 ft.

2) A cross (X) and BR 3-1-2185 chiseled on porphyry bed rock 24 X 18 X 12 ins bears S 67° 25' W, 25.7 ft.

Thence S 23° 37 ' E, Va. 12° 50' E

#### Whence:

- 1) A cross and BR 4-6-2185 chiseled on a limestone face 18X7 ins bears N15° 05' E, 16.15 ft.
- 2) A cross(X) and BR 4-6-2185 chiseled on limestone bed rock bears S 55° 20' E, 58.1 ft.

Thence S 85° 45'V Va 12° 45'E.

- Lode, Sur. No. 274

  91.3 Stone monument the N.W. Cor. Defiance, and N.E. Cor. Dragoon

  lode, Sur. No. 275.

  lode, Sur. No. 275.
- 317.8 South center end identical with location, apinc post 4 ins sq, 31 ft above ground in mound of stone, scribed SCE-VN to which I add \$185.
- 385.1 Stone monument, N. Center End Dragoon lode.
- 635.6 To Cor. No. 5, identical with location, on E side line of

  Hidden Treasure lode, a pine post 4 ins sq. 31 ft above graund

  in a mound of stone, scribed SWC-WN to which I add 5-2185.

  Whence:
  - 1)N W Cor. Dragoon lode bearsS 85° 45' W, 48.5 ft.
  - 2) A cross(X) and BR 5-2185 chiseled on lineatone bedrock bears S 71° 50' E, 41.2 ft.

Thence N 23° 37'W, Va. 12° 40' E.

675.1 To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

#### JOHNNIE LODE

- Beginning at Cor. No. 1, identical with location and on line 6-7 Contention lode, Sur. No. 5 Why Not lode of this survey and heretofore described, Whence:

U. S. Mineral Mon ument of this district bears N 74° 30' BO"W

Thence N 37°53'E, Va 12° 50'E

341.14 To Cor. No. 2 identical with landien, a pine post 4 ins sq to which I stowe ground in a mound of stone, scribed NCE-J, Add

Thence:

- 1) A cross (M) and BR 2-2185 chiseled on a limestone 24X 20 M 6 ins bears S 17°45'E, 7.1 ft.
- 2) A cross(X) and BR 2-2185 chiseled on a limestone 12 X 10 X 6 ins bears S 34° 45' W, 10.2 ft.

  Thence N 85°45' H, Va 12° 50' E.
- 517.8 To Cor. No. 5 or the line 6-7 of Contention lode, and on line 5-1 North Star lode of this survey, identical with location, a pine post 4 ins sq, in mound of stone, scribed NEC-J to which I add 3-2185,

Whence:

- 1) A cross(X) and B R 3-2185 chiseled on a limestone 30 X 50 X 10 ins bears N 21° 35' E, 50.4 ft.
- 2) A cross(X) and B R 3-2185 chiseled on porphyry rock 10 X 6 X 1 ins beers S 51° 50'W, 25.0 ft.
- ft.(4)Cor.No.1 of this claim bears S 20055'W, 602.38 ft.
  Thence, S 8° 36' E
- 601.5 To Cor. No. 4, identical with N W Cor. Hystery lode unsurveyed and Cor. No. 5, North Star lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ins sq, 2 ft above ground in a mound of stone scribed N W C- N, S W C-N S and \(\textit{\alpha}\) Cor. J to which I add 4-5-2185.

Thence S 10° 43'E, Va 13°E.

546.6 To Cor. No. 5, identical with location, on north end line Sur.No.274, of Defiance lode, Fatigue = 50, a cross (X) and S E C - JOHNNIE chiseled on limestone bedrock to which I add 5-2185. Cor is witnessed by a monument of stone 4ft base, 3ft high S E of point.

Whence:

1) 3 U Cor. Hystery, A post in mound of stone, and Cor.

No.6 Whoop Up lodes unsurveyed bears S 10° 43' F 55.1 ft. and NE.Cor.Defiance lode, Sur.No.274(5heoretical point) bears N 85° 45' F 167.65ft. Thence S 85° 45' W, Va. 18° 45' E.

- 23.25 S. Center End a stake in stone monument, 4 ft base 3ft high.
- 341.05 To Cor. No. 6, identical with location and with Cor. No. 4 Why Not Lode of this Survey, and heretofore described.

  Thence N 23° 37' W. Va 12° 45' E.
- 943.26 To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

North Star Lode.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1 the N W Cor. of location, a pine post 4 ins sq 30 ft above ground in a mound of stone, scribed N W C-N S to which I add 1-2185.

Whence:

- 1) U..S. Eineral Monument Mo 1 of this district beers S 49° 58'W, 1808.0 ft.
- 2) A cross(X) and B R 1-2185 chiseled on a quartzite rock L shaped, long prong 12ins, short prong 8 ins, 4 ins wide, l in above ground bears S 85° 45' W, 5.6 ft.
- 3) A cross(X) and B R 1-2185 chiseled on quartzite rock 18 X 10 X 3 ins bears N 7° 00' W, 5.1 ft.
- 4) Cor. No. 1 Tramore lode Survey No. 2039 bears N 65° 54' N, 867.4 ft.

Thence S 76° 00' E; Va. 15° 10' E.

- SC1.4 N. Center End identical with location, a pine post 4 ins sq, 5% ft above ground, in a mound of stone, scribed N C E E S, to which I add \$185.
- 586.2 To Cor. No. 2, identical with location, a rine post 4 ins sq., 3 ft. above ground in a mound of stone, scribed N F C N S, to which I add 2-2185.
  - Whence:

    1) A cross(X) and B R 2-2185 chiseled on a quartzite rock 24 X 24 X 4 ins. bears N 58° 55' W, 19.5ft.

    2) A cross(X) and B R 2-2185 chiseled on quartzite bed rock bears S 43° 45' E, 6.8 ft.

Thence S S° 36' E, Va. 12° 40' E.

- 345.0 Enter broad wash, course E.S.E.
- 393.0 To Cor. No. 3, identical with location, a pine post, 4 ins sq, 3 ft above gr und, in amound of stone, scribed

△ Cor.-N.S. to which I add 3-2185.

Whence:

- 1) A cross(X) and B R 3-2185 chiseled on granite rock 12 X 10 X 2 ins, bears N 2° 45'W, 52.2 ft.
- 2) A cross (N) and BR 3-2185 chiseled on a quartzite rock (in arcef) 30 M 24 M 14 ins bears N 89° 20' W, 82.6 ft
  Thence S 8° 23' W, Va. 12° 55' E.
- 52.0 Wagon road in wash bears W & E.
- 120.0 Leave wash and ascend steep hillside.
- 1027.15 To Cor. No. 4, identical with location, and on the north side line of the Mystery lode, unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ins sq.3 ft above ground, in a mound of stone and ser scribed S E C-N S, to which I add 4 2185.

Whence:

- 1) A cross (X) and BR 4-2125, chiseled on limestone 70 X 24 X l ins, bears S 69° 20'F, 43.6 ft.
- 2) A cross(X) and E R 4-2185 chiseled on limestone bed rech bears 3 70° 46' W, 46.3 ft.

Thomas N 76° 02' W, Va. 12° 50' E.

- 261.4 To Cor. No. 5, identical with location, and with Cor. No. 4 Johnnie lode of this survey and heretofore described.
- Thence N 8° 36' W, Va.13°E.

  601.5 Cor. No. 3 Cohnnie lode of this survey; intersect side line

  Sur.No.851

  6 7 of Contention lod, ladville 4 at S 60° 55'V, 41.9

  ft. from Cor. No. 7.

NOTE: Cor. posts Nos. 7 & 2 Contention lode are standing in good condition. Cor. He.2 has disappeared antirely the pair's fer and falling in a flat or sand wash, hence I take course of line 7-2, which I determine to be N 10° 05'W, and prolong the same the distance indicated in the Surveyor General's notes, namely 591.5 ft; thence consider the north side line to be that of the notes,

viz. S 60° 53'W. 1140.0 Enter flat and sand wash, course E S E.

- 1188.0 Rodd in wash bears W.N.W. & E.S.W.
- 1202.1 Intersect side 3-4 of the Contention lode at S 60° 53'W, 14.5 ft, from (theoretical) Cor. No. 2
- 1300.0 Leave wash and flat and ascend hill.

#### 1500.0 To Cor No. 1, the place of beginning.

#### AREA.

#### LOCATION.

This claim is located in Turquoise Mining District, Cochise Co. Arizona, in what will be when surveyed Tp 19 S, R 25 E.

The lode lines and presumed courses of the lodes are, on the Why Not, from discovery N 23° 27' W, 211.0 ft, and S 23° 37'E, 732.26 ft.

On the Johnnie, from discovery N 23° 37'W, 240. ft and S 23° 37'E, 271.14 ft.

On the North Star, from discovery N 8° 36'W,715. and S 8° 36'E, 785. ft.

Adjoining claims are on the north, Contention lode,

On the east, Baden and Golden State lodes, unsurveyed, Herman Durant claimant.

On the south mystery lode, F. E. Warnekros claimant.

Sur. Nos.274& 275.

and Defiance and Dragoon lodes, Later ton, and series.

On the west Hidden Treasure and Contention lodes,

Expenditure of \$500.00

I certify that the value of labor and improvements on this claim, placed thereon by the claimant and his grantors is not less than \$500.00, and that said improve ents consist of:

On the Why Not Lode;

- 1) Discovery shaft which bears from Cor. No. 2, S 23° 37'E, 211. ft., shaft 6 X 4 ft, 10 ft, deep.

  Value..........\$100.00
- 2) A shaft which bears from Cor. No. 1, S 80° 00'E, 74 ft. shaft 5 N 5 ft, 15 ft deep.

  Value......\$125.00

Value of work assigned from Johnnie lode.....\$400.00

On the Johnnie lode;

1) Discovery shaft which bears from Cor. No. 2, S 27° 26'E,

NOTE: The discovery consists of a mineralized "blow-out" which is approached on the easterly side by above shaft.

Shaft 6 M 8 ft, 80 ft. deep. From shaft cross cuts extend

170. ft.westerly and easterly.

Value of crosscuts, 170 ft at \$10. per ft. 1700.00 Value of shafts and crosscuts............\$2660.00

Value of shaft at \$12. per foot,..... \$ 960.00

2) A shaft which bears from Cor. No.2, S 15° 10'E,205.5 ft. shaft 6 K 4 ft, 40 ft. deep.

Value, 40 ft at \$10. per foot........\$400.00

3) A shaft which bears from Cor. No.3 S 24° 25'W, 305.ft.

shaft 6 X 4 ft, 13 ft. deep, Value......\$100.00

On the North Star Lode.

- 1) Discovery cut which bears from North Center End, S 8° 26' E, 715. ft., cut 15 X 4½ ft., 10 ft face, Value ................\$100.00

Mork assigned from Johnnie lode \$400.00.

#### INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a Young and Sons mountain to transit, No. 6855, provided with a Smith solar attachment. The courses were deflected from true meridians as determined by direct solar observations.

The distances were measured with 50 and 500 ft steel tapes.

The disagreements between these field notes and boundaries of other lodes of record are due to errors in the latter I checked my courses and all lines describing boundaries of other lode claims were run from corner to corner.

Meither the North Center End nor the N.E.Cor. monuments of the Defiance lode can be identified, hence this boundary was established by extending the north end of Dragoon lode as found, viz. N 85°45' I. Official notes give same course for both end lines.

Tombstone, Arozona.

Feb 9 1906

John Rocksfeeen U.S. Dep Minl Surveyor

## FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

### LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by	~
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and	
$\sim$	<u>.</u>
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of	~
Costello )	
known as the thy of formie I North Sta	1
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.	
M. D. Course, Chainman.	
, Chainman.	
, Axman.	
, Flagman.	
·	
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.	
We I M. H. O Common	
	2
and , do solemnly swear that we assisted	•
To Claffellow, United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying	
the boundaries of the mining claim of Marky Coskello	
known as the May Not Johnnie Worth Stor	_
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his	
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of one knowledge and belief, faithfully and	•
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions	
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for	
M. H. O'cours, Chainman.	
, Chainman.	
, Axman.	
, $Flagman$ .	
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this 20	
day of Delimbre, 1905	

17287b5m3-05

#### FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, John A Prophelow, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Arguna, dated
Nov 18 1905, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Martin Costello
, known as the
Thy lot Johnse flooth star
situate in Junguoise Mining District, County, Dizona, in Section
County, Dizona, in Section
, Township No. / 95, Range No. 25 Dunsusugged
and designated as Survey No. 2/85, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
Colon AR Cinholasson
U.S. Deputy Stineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said on My of fellow
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor before med, G. Crable a
notary Public this
day of 1906, 1906
Leable
1 71. T. P. 10.
Com. ex Nov. 18, 1908 Notary Vuble

## Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, Lee I The	irs and J. P. Couren
Hhy Not, Johnnie and I	ording to law, depose and say: That we are acquainted with the North Star mining claim, situate in Junguoise  County, Arizona Territory, for which Martin
had made application for survey prior to	o application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress
1	bor done and improvements made thereon by the applicant and red dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested
in said mine.	The I hiera
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF COUNTY	
[SEAL.]	Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2/ day of Aucuman, 190.6
11786b400-2-04	John Pock feelacer Notary Duae

## Motice of Location.

Notice is Hereby Given, That the "NORTH STAR" Lode	
Mining Claim has been located by Johan A. Gaetjens, Frank Pala, Louis Muse	
and Fred Carlovatto, present owners on the // day of affil 1905	
Said claim is fifteen hundred feet in length, and	
six hundred feet wide; that is	
three hundred feet wide on each side of the point of Discovery.	
And the North Center end Monument of the claim	
is distant N.S. deg. 26. Min. W	
twenty-two and six tenths feet from the point of Discovery, A	
monument of stone at the discovery shaft	
on which this notice is posted, and the opposite Center end Monument, A	
monument of stone is distant	
S. Sdeg. Z6. Min. E., 7.77.4 feet from said point of Discovery.	
And the general course of the claim is S. Sdeg. 36. Min. E.	
This claim is situate in the T.U.R.Q.U.O.I.S. Mining	
District,C.OC.H.J.S.ECounty, Territory of Arizona.	
of this district bears S 49 deg 58 Min W one thousand five hundred of this district bears S 49 deg 58 Min W one thousand five hundred of this claim is bounded on the South by the "Mystery" lode on the West by the "Johnnie" lode and the "Contention" lode, this latterated.  This is an amended notice of location of the "NORTH STAI claim, located January seventeenth, 1900, by Herman Durand and Chas.	er
A. Caetjens, and recorded in book 18 at page 99 Records of mines of Cochise County, Arizona, and is made to better describe said claim	
Posted on the Ground, this 17 4 day of Jul 190 \$7.04	
Locator S	
Witness: 12 Fred Carlevallo Present owners	š •
ATTENTION	

COMPARED.
1. 1. 1
N H ITTON
C/ONL OUNT
PERS'TORY OF ADIZONA
PERSITORY OF ADIZONA,
f, Frank Hare, County Recorder in and for the County and Territory aforesaid, do here.
for record at _o'clock, M., on this 19
gay of the 190 5 and du web-
corded in Book No. 25 of
Oounty, Arizona, at pages 326 Witness my hand and official seal the day
and year first above written.
County Recorder, R
By
Deputy
Recorder's Office,
TOMBSTONE, Cochise Co., Ariz
Filed and recorded at request of
James Rilly
- Uhr. 19 10. 10 5
at 12 M
215 R 1- Oni
Book 25, Record of Mines
Aages 326
Frank Ware
County never des

	Notice is Hereby Given, That the ". NHY NOT	Lode
	Mining Claim has been located by Johanne A. Gaetjens, Fr	ank Pala, Louis Muso, an
Fred	d Carlovatto, present owners on the 17 day of	
	Said claim is 943.26	
	600	feet wide; that is
	And the North Center end	
	is distant in N. 23-deg. 37' W. direction	
	172 feet from	
	cut	
	which this notice is posted, and the opposite Center end Mo	onument, A
	monument of stone	is distant
۵	S. 23-deg. 37' E. 771.26 feet from	m said point of Discovery.
	And the general course of the claim is S. 23-deg. 37' E.	
	This claim is situate in the TURQUOIS	Mining
	District,CQC.H.I.S.ECounty, Territory of Arizo	na.
ĒΊ	From the North West corner of claim, U. S. Min this district bears N. 25-deg. 06' W. 566.7 ft. South by the "Defiance" and "Dragoon" lodes, on Treasure" lode, on the North by the "Contention" This is an amended notice of location of the ed March 24th., 1900, by Herman Durand and Charl corded in book 18 at page 98 Records of mines of made mammammammammammammammamm to better describ	It'is bounded on the the
k j	Posted on the Ground, this // day of left il  from hala  Witness:  (2 Carlevallo	190.5 Locator.S.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, I, Frank Hare, County Recorder in and for the County and Territory aforesald, do hereby certify that the within Instrument was filed for record at 1 o'clock, M., on this 19 day of 1905 and duly recorded in Book No. 25 of Muning records of Cochise County, Arizona, at pages Witness my hand and official seal the day and year first above written, County Recorder **Beputy** Becorder's Office, TOMESTONE, Cochise Co., Ariz. Filed and recorded at request of

# Motice of Location.

	Notice is Hereby Given, That the "JOHNNIE" Lode	
	Mining Claim has been located by Johnne A. Gaetjens, Frank Pala, Louis Muso	and
Fred	Carlovatto, present owners on the day of 190	
	Said claim is	
	feet wide; that is	
	feet wide on each side of the point of Discovery.	
	And the North Center end Monument of the claim	
	is distant N. 23-deg. 37' W. direction	
	219.30 feet from the point of Discovery, A	
	Monument management at the discovery shaft	
	·	
9	on which this notice is posted, and the opposite Center end Monument, A	
	a monument of stone is distant	
٥	S. 23-deg. 27. E. 889.35. feet from said point of Discovery.	
6- <sup></sup>	And the general course of the claim is	
	This claim is situate in the T.U.R.Q.U.O.I.S. Mining	
	District,	
Ŧ	rom the North West corner of claim, U. S. Mineral monument No.1 of bears N. 74-deg. 30' 30" W. 791.3 ft. It is bounded on the North by "Contention" lode, on the South by the "Defiance" lode, both patents. This is an amended notice of man location of the "Johnnie" claim located June 25th., 1897 by Herman Durand and Thomas Cowen, and record in book 14 at page 421 Records of mines of Cochise County and is to better describe said claim.	the d. m ord-
	Posted on the Ground, this 12 day of april 1905. Locators	,
	Witness: 2 Frea Calevallo Present owners	•
/		

## TEMPITORY OF ARIZONA,

I, Frank Hais. County Recorder In and for the County and caritory aforesald, do here. by so, Lif/ that the within Instrument was filed for resord at le'clock, M., on this 19 day of 1905 and duly recorded in Book F.o. 25 of Proceedings of Cochise County Asizona at 1975 County, Arizona, at pages 32

Witness my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.,

crank County Recorder. R

**Deputy** 

Recorder's Office, TOMESTONE, Cochise Co.. Aria

Filed and recorded at request of

County Reporder

#### U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

# Department of the Interior, office of u. s. surveyor-general,

Phoenix, Arizona.	
April 25 te 1906	
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for the district of Arizona.	
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey	
of the mining claim of Martin Costello,	
known as the Wny Not, Johnnie, North Star.	
situate in Turquoise,	
Mining District, Cochise County, Arizona.	
in Section, Township No. 19 S. , Range No. 25 E. unsurveyed, and	
designated as Survey No. 2185, has been correctly copied from the originals on file in	
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if	
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein	
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.	
And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve-	
ments made upon said mining claimaby claimant or his grantors, and that said improvements	
consist of 6 shafts, 1 cut and 2 cross-cuts, total	
consist of 6 shafts, 1 cut and 2 cross-cuts, total value \$3585.00	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures	
upon any other claim.	
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix, Arizona.	
is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.	
( Signed) Frank S. Ingalls,	
United States Surveyor-General for Arizona.	

7361b5m3-03

## Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

### Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor General,

Pnoenix, Arizona.

41	Apr. 35" 1906. ,18.
I, U. S. Surveyor General forthe	e district of Arizona.
do hereby certify that the foregoing and h	ereto attached Field Notes and Return of the
Survey of the Mining Claim of Mart	tin Costello,
	, known as the
	Star.
·	Turquoise, mining district,
Coenise Co	ounty, Arizona.
in Section, Township No. 19	9 S., Range No. 25 E. unsurveyed.
, designated as Survey	No. 2185
executed byJohn A. Rockfello	U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, Dec. 3-12, 1905.	, 18 , under my instructions dated
Nov. 18, 1905. ,18	, have been critically examined and the
necessary corrections and explanations ma	de, and the said Field Notes and Return, and
the Survey they describe, are hereby appro	oved. $\Lambda$ true copy of the copy of the location
certificate filed by the applicant for surve	y is included in the field notes.
<del>I</del>	mh dengalle
U. S. Surveyor G	eneral for Arizona.

Scale 300 Pt to 1 inch Contention Mystery

SURVEY No.2185

GILA LAND DISTRICT

Surveyed Dec.8-12-1905

By John A. Rockfellow

U.S. Dep. Min. Surveyor

11/1